

BID TABULATION

CITY OF ALLENTOWN
PURCHASING OFFICE

				Gaver Industries, Inc. DBA Barker & Barker Paving Attention: John McGeehan 910 14th Avenue Bethlehem, PA 18018 Telephone: 484-239-2121 Fax: 610-317-9071 email: kevinc@barkerpaving.com 10% Bid Bond		Construction Masters Services, LLC Attention: John G. Strick P.O. Box 1063 Reading, PA 19607 Telephone: 610-777-1061 Fax: 610-777-1062 Email: jstrick@constructionmastersservices.com 10% Bid Bond		F.A. Rohrbach, Inc. Attention: Stephen F. Rohrbach 1302 N. 18th Street Allentown, PA 18104 Telephone: 610-820-3888 Fax: 610-820-6035 Email: stephen@betterworkbyfar.com 10% Bid Bond	
NO.	PRODUCTS/SERVICES	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	STANDARD CONCRETE RADIUS AND STRAIGHT CURB TYPE "B" (CITY) STEEL - NEW	375	L.F.	\$ 82.00	\$30,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$52,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$36,375.00
2	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB, STONE CURB AND/OR CURB & GUTTER STRAIGHT & RADIUS	350	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,750.00
3	ADA HANDICAP DETECTABLE WARNING INSERTS PER DETAIL. D-14F, 14G, 14H (PAY LIMIT: DETECTABLE WARNING AREA + 3" EDGE ALLOWANCE) 6" AA CONCRETE / 2" STONE BED)	200	S.F.	\$ 368.00	\$73,600.00	\$ 155.00	\$31,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$13,400.00
4	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND CONCRETE PLANTER STRIP - TYPE "4" (4" AA CONCRETE / 4" STONE BED) NEW, 4" TOPSOIL, SEED, MULCH COMPLETE INCIDENTAL	20,000	S.F.	\$ 15.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$260,000.00
5	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE, STONE, SLATE, OR BITUMINOUS MATERIAL IN SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAYS, AND/OR PLANTER STRIP AREA	12,500	S.F.	\$ 3.10	\$38,750.00	\$ 6.50	\$81,250.00	\$ 3.25	\$40,625.00
6	PLACEMENT OF BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY APRONS/DRIVEWAY, 6" COMPACT 2A, 2" WEARING	300	S.F.	\$ 23.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 17.30	\$5,190.00
7	REMOVAL OF 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRONS, RESIDENTIAL UNREINFORCED	350	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 6.50	\$2,275.00	\$ 14.00	\$4,900.00
8	PLACEMENT OF 8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRONS, COMMERCIAL REINFORCED	100	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 15.50	\$1,550.00
10	EXTRA EXCAVATION	1	C.Y.	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 75.00	\$75.00
11	ROCK EXCAVATION (MINIMUM 1.0 / C.Y.)	1	C.Y.	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00
12	STANDARD TREE PLATE (3/8" THICKNESS)	3	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$330.00	\$ 150.00	\$450.00	\$ 220.00	\$660.00
13	TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL 6" TO 18" (DBH)*	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$2,275.00
14	TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL 19" TO 36" (DBH)	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00
15	TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL OVER 36 (DBH)	1	EA	\$ 6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$9,650.00
16	TRIP STOP JOINT INSTALLED AS DIRECTED - 5" DEPTH IN 5" SIDEWALK, TS-5 TRIPSTOP MATERIAL	180	L.F.	\$ 16.00	\$2,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$2,700.00
17	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT FOR GRADE CHANGE	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00
TOTAL BID COST - BID NO. 2017-02 SIDEWALK WORK FOR THE 2015 STREETS PROGRAM (VARIOUS LOCATIONS)					\$478,010.00		\$430,625.00		\$385,150.00